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Feld Career Center

EMPLOYMENT BY INDUSTRY

EMPLOYMENT BY FUNCTION

FINANCE/ACCOUNTING

MARKETING/SALES

CONSULTING

OPERATIONS/PRODUCTION

GENERAL MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

OTHER

HUMAN RESOURCES

LOGISTICS/
TRANSPORTATION

97%
PLACEMENT RATE

INDUSTRY % OF ACCEPTED

INDUSTRY % OF ACCEPTED
39%

23%

14%

7%

7%

6%

SALARY SUMMARY

MEDIAN BASE

MEAN SIGNING BONUS

MEAN OTHER COMP

2016

$57,000

$7,482

$9,412

MEAN BASE $56,921 

%∆ 2015

SALARY BY FUNCTION

SALARY BY INDUSTRY
INDUSTRY

ADVERTISING/MARKETING

CONSULTING SERVICES

—

$58,140 

—

$7,040 

MEAN BASE MEAN SIGNING

CONSUMER PRODUCTS/RETAIL

FINANCIAL SERVICES

$51,637 

$61,663 

$14,577 

$6,250 

GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION

HEALTH SECTOR

—

$52,400 

—

$3,100

MEDIA/ENTERTAINMENT $42,214 

—

—

—

NON-PROFIT

OTHER

—

—

—

—

MANUFACTURING

FUNCTION
CONSULTING

FINANCE/ACCOUNTING

GENERAL MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT 
INFORMATION SYSTEMS

LOGISTICS/TRANSPORATION

MARKETING/SALES

MEAN BASE
$65,020 

$61,676 

$52,386 

$56,375 

$57,471 

$45,473 

MEAN SIGNING
$6,350

$6,688 

$4,667

$5,475 

$16,000 

HUMAN RESOURCES $53,375 

—

OPERATIONS/PRODUCTION

OTHER

$53,875 

$46,850 

$10,600 

—

FINANCIAL SERVICES

CONSULTING SERVICES

CONSUMER PRODUCTS/
RETAIL

TECHNOLOGY

MEDIA/ENTERTAINMENT

ADVERTISING/MARKETING

HEALTH SECTOR

REAL ESTATE

GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION

OTHER

SPORTS/LEISURE

MANUFACTURING

NON-PROFIT

PETROLEUM/ENERGY

TRANSPORTATION

UTILITIES

4%

4%

2%

2%

37%

5%

1%

18%

10%

10%

0%

0%

0%

—

PETROLEUM/ENERGY

TRANSPORTATION

—

—

—

—

REAL ESTATE

UTILITIES

$55,000 

—

—

—

SPORTS/LEISURE $43,593 —

TECHNOLOGY $52,363 $4,500

TOTAL # STUDENTS IN POPULATION

# STUDENTS ACCEPTING AN OFFER

# STUDENTS STILL SEEKING A JOB

# STUDENTS NOT SEEKING A JOB

# STUDENTS NOT RESPONSIVE

759

505

17

77

160

POPULATION DATA #

0%

-21%

-25%

-6%

1%

2%

4%

2%

1%

1%

332 DIFFERENT COMPANIES HIRED 
UNDERGRADUATES FULL-TIME



Feld Career Center

UNDERGRADUATE CLASS OF 2016
ACCENTURE

AFLAC

AMAZON

APPLE

BAKER NEWMAN NOYES

BANK OF AMERICA

BARCLAYS

BLOOMBERG

BNY MELLON

BOSTON CONSULTING GROUP

BOSTON RED SOX

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC

BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN

CAMBRIDGE INNOVATION CENTER

CANTOR FITZGERALD

CARBONITE

CHARLES SCHWAB

CITI

CLARKS

COGNIZANT

CONVERSE

CREDIT SUISSE

CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD

DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE

DELOITTE

DIGITASLBI

DISNEY

DUFF & PHELPS

EPSILON

EY

PARTIAL LIST OF HIRING COMPANIES

FACTSET

FIDELITY

FOXCONN

GE

GEP

GOLDMAN SACHS

GOOGLE

GRANT THORNTON

HSBC

HUBSPOT

J.P. MORGAN

JOHN HANCOCK

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

KPMG

KRAFT HEINZ COMPANY

LIBERTY MUTUAL

L’OREAL

LYFT

MACY’S

MARCUS & MILLICHAP

MASTERCARD

MEDCAP FUNDS

MELTWATER

METLIFE

MINTZ LEVIN

MIZUHO

MORGAN STANLEY

MORNINGSTAR

NCAA

NBC UNIVERSAL

NEO@OGILVY

NEW YORK LIFE

NIKE

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL

OPPENHEIMER & CO, INC.

PEGASYSTEMS, INC.

PLYMOUTH ROCK ASSURANCE

PROCTER & GAMBLE

PwC

RAKUTEN

RAPID 7

ROPES & GRAY

SAMSUNG VENTURES AMERICA

STANDARD & POOR’S 

STAPLES

STATE STREET

TD AMERITRADE

TESLA

THIRD BRIDGE

TJX

TRIPADVISOR

UNILEVER

UNIQLO

UNITEDHEALTH GROUP

WAYFAIR

WELLS FARGO

WORKDAY

YEXT

ZARA

ZILLOW


