UNDERGRAPHATE OF 2016

EMPLOYMENT BREAKDOWN



POPULATION DATA#TOTAL # STUDENTS IN POPULATION759# STUDENTS ACCEPTING AN OFFER505# STUDENTS STILL SEEKING A JOB17# STUDENTS NOT SEEKING A JOB77

EMPLOYMENT BY INDUSTRY

INDUSTRY	% OF ACCEPTED
FINANCIAL SERVICES	37%
CONSULTING SERVICES	18%
CONSUMER PRODUCTS/ RETAIL	10%
TECHNOLOGY	10%
MEDIA/ENTERTAINMENT	5%
ADVERTISING/MARKETING	4%
HEALTH SECTOR	4%
REAL ESTATE	4%
GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION	2%
OTHER	2%
SPORTS/LEISURE	2%
MANUFACTURING	1%
NON-PROFIT	1%
PETROLEUM/ENERGY	0%
TRANSPORTATION	0%
UTILITIES	0%

EMPLOYMENT BY FUNCTION



332





SALARY BREAKDOWN

SALARY SUMMARY

	2016	% ∆ 2015
MEAN BASE	\$56,921	-6%
MEDIAN BASE	\$57,000	0%
MEAN SIGNING BONUS	\$7,482	-21%
MEAN OTHER COMP	\$9,412	-25%

SALARY BY INDUSTRY

INDUSTRY	MEAN BASE	MEAN SIGNING
ADVERTISING/MARKETING	_	-
CONSULTING SERVICES	\$58,140	\$7,040
CONSUMER PRODUCTS/RETAIL	\$51,637	\$14,577
FINANCIAL SERVICES	\$61,663	\$6,250
GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION	_	—
HEALTH SECTOR	\$52,400	\$3,100
MANUFACTURING		—
MEDIA/ENTERTAINMENT	\$42,214	-
NON-PROFIT	_	-
OTHER	—	_
PETROLEUM/ENERGY	—	-
REAL ESTATE	\$55,000	_
SPORTS/LEISURE	\$43,593	-
TECHNOLOGY	\$52,363	\$4,500
TRANSPORTATION	_	_
UTILITIES	_	-

SALARY BY FUNCTION

FUNCTION	MEAN BASE	MEAN SIGNING
CONSULTING	\$65,020	\$6,350
FINANCE/ACCOUNTING	\$61,676	\$6,688
GENERAL MANAGEMENT	\$52,386	_
HUMAN RESOURCES	\$53,375	_
LOGISTICS/TRANSPORATION	\$56,375	\$4,667
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS	\$57,471	\$5,475
MARKETING/SALES	\$45,473	\$16,000
OPERATIONS/PRODUCTION	\$53,875	\$10,600
OTHER	\$46,850	—

Boston University Questrom School of Business Feld Career Center

PARTIAL LIST OF HIRING COMPANIES

UNDERGRADUATE CLASS OF 2016

ACCENTURE AFLAC AMAZON APPLE **BAKER NEWMAN NOYES BANK OF AMERICA** BARCLAYS **BLOOMBERG BNY MELLON BOSTON CONSULTING GROUP BOSTON RED SOX BOSTON SCIENTIFIC BROWN BROTHERS HARRIMAN CAMBRIDGE INNOVATION CENTER CANTOR FITZGERALD** CARBONITE **CHARLES SCHWAB** CITI **CLARKS** COGNIZANT **CONVERSE CREDIT SUISSE CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE** DELOITTE DIGITASLBI DISNEY **DUFF & PHELPS EPSILON** EY

FACTSET FIDELITY FOXCONN GE GEP **GOLDMAN SACHS** GOOGLE **GRANT THORNTON** HSBC HUBSPOT J.P. MORGAN **JOHN HANCOCK JOHNSON & JOHNSON** KPMG **KRAFT HEINZ COMPANY** LIBERTY MUTUAL L'OREAL LYFT MACY'S **MARCUS & MILLICHAP** MASTERCARD **MEDCAP FUNDS MELTWATER** METLIFE MINTZ LEVIN MIZUHO **MORGAN STANLEY** MORNINGSTAR NCAA **NBC UNIVERSAL**

NEO@OGILVY NEW YORK LIFE NIKE **NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL OPPENHEIMER & CO, INC.** PEGASYSTEMS, INC. PLYMOUTH ROCK ASSURANCE **PROCTER & GAMBLE** PwC RAKUTEN **RAPID 7 ROPES & GRAY** SAMSUNG VENTURES AMERICA **STANDARD & POOR'S STAPLES STATE STREET TD AMERITRADE TESLA THIRD BRIDGE** TJX **TRIPADVISOR UNILEVER** UNIQLO **UNITEDHEALTH GROUP** WAYFAIR **WELLS FARGO** WORKDAY YEXT ZARA **ZILLOW**

